Adelphi / Takoma Park
Alexandria

Annapolis

Baltimore - Stony Run
Bethesda

Blacksburg

Carlisle

Charlotteville

Deer Creek

Dunnings Creek
Floyd

Frederick

Friends Meeting of Washington

Gettysburg
Goose Creek
Gunpowder
Herndon
Homewood
Hopewell Centre
Langley Hill
Little Britain
Little Falls
Mattaponi
Maury River
Menallen
Midlothian
Monongalia
Nottingham
Patapsco
Patuxent
Pipe Creek
Richmond
Roanoke / Lynchburg
Sandy Spring
Shepherdstown
State College
Valley and Augusta
Warrington
Williamsburg / Norfolk
York

TOTALS

2023
$32,421
$11,971
$12,625
$64,632
$35,296

$2,900
$9,301
$16,835
$5,813
$1,380
$1,125
$8,192
$67,000
$369
$16,555
$20,459
$16,785
$22,455
$6,246
$29,032
$502
$5,867
$888
$3,677
$1,800
$1,680
$1,988
$3,400
$5,244
$6,741
$1,325
$23,660
$8,989
$55,962
$2,787
$2,286
$5,514
$985
$1,000
$4,558
$520,545

2024
$35,847
$8,767
$13,841
$67,227
$36,557
$2,900
$6,520
$16,308
$7,110
$2,285
$756
$7,251
$67,000
$465
$17,139
$20,414
$18,755
$24,191
$6,679
$33,833
$303
$5,553
$826
$3,737
$2,414
$1,200
$1,669
$3,400
$12,162
$6,558
$1,325
$32,650
$10,019
$69,980
$3,386
$5,000
$3,124
$800
$0
$4,402
$562,353

2025
$35,847
$11,960
$12,499
$68,701
$36,557

$2,900
$5,471
$16,954
$6,698
$2,285
$756
$7,878
$67,000
$465
$17,139
$19,129
$15,291
$25,563
$7,204
$30,923
$303
$5,553
$826
$4,593
$2,414
$1,200
$1,500
$1,495
$8,753
$6,558
$1,325
$32,643
$9,435
$59,816
$3,386
$5,000
$3,124
$800
$0
$4,039
$543,983

2026
$33,909
$11,495
$16,196
$60,358
$33,080

$5,875
$6,187
$19,000
$6,698
$2,874
$756
$8,125
$67,000
$950
$17,139
$19,032
$16,966
$25,359
$7,610
$26,912
$303
$5,553
$826
$3,739
$2,389
$1,200
$1,644
$1,495
$7,202
$6,558
$1,325
$33,990
$9,526
$73,663
$3,386
$5,000
$3,124
$800
$1,050
$9,602
$557,000



Numbers represent the estimated, proposed plan of apportionment developed by
Stewardship & Finance based on Apportionment Questionnaires. Does not reflect actual
apportionment received or adjustments requested by individual Meetings.



