	2023	2024	2025	2026
Adelphi / Takoma Park	\$32,421	\$35,847	\$35,847	\$33,909
Alexandria	\$11,971	\$8,767	\$11,960	\$11,495
Annapolis	\$12,625	\$13,841	\$12,499	\$16,196
Baltimore - Stony Run	\$64,632	\$67,227	\$68,701	\$60,358
Bethesda	\$35,296	\$36,557	\$36,557	\$33,080
Blacksburg	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$5,875
Carlisle	\$9,301	\$6,520	\$5,471	\$6,187
Charlotteville	\$16,835	\$16,308	\$16,954	\$19,000
Deer Creek	\$5,813	\$7,110	\$6,698	\$6,698
Dunnings Creek	\$1,380	\$2,285	\$2,285	\$2,874
Floyd	\$1,125	\$756	\$756	\$756
Frederick	\$8,192	\$7,251	\$7,878	\$8,125
Friends Meeting of Washington	\$67,000	\$67,000	\$67,000	\$67,000
Gettysburg	\$369	\$465	\$465	\$950
Goose Creek	\$16,555	\$17,139	\$17,139	\$17,139
Gunpowder	\$20,459	\$20,414	\$19,129	\$19,032
Herndon	\$16,785	\$18,755	\$15,291	\$16,966
Homewood	\$22,455	\$24,191	\$25,563	\$25,359
Hopewell Centre	\$6,246	\$6,679	\$7,204	\$7,610
Langley Hill	\$29,032	\$33,833	\$30,923	\$26,912
Little Britain	\$502	\$303	\$303	\$303
Little Falls	\$5,867	\$5,553	\$5,553	\$5,553
Mattaponi	\$888	\$826	\$826	\$826
Maury River	\$3,677	\$3,737	\$4,593	\$3,739
Menallen	\$1,800	\$2,414	\$2,414	\$2,389
Midlothian	\$1,680	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
Monongalia	\$1,988	\$1,669	\$1,500	\$1,644
Nottingham	\$3,400	\$3,400	\$1,495	\$1,495
Patapsco	\$5,244	\$12,162	\$8,753	\$7,202
Patuxent	\$6,741	\$6,558	\$6,558	\$6,558
Pipe Creek	\$1,325	\$1,325	\$1,325	\$1,325
Richmond	\$23,660	\$32,650	\$32,643	\$33,990
Roanoke / Lynchburg	\$8,989	\$10,019	\$9,435	\$9,526
Sandy Spring	\$55,962	\$69,980	\$59,816	\$73,663
Shepherdstown	\$2,787	\$3,386	\$3,386	\$3,386
State College	\$2,286	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
Valley and Augusta	\$5,514	\$3,124	\$3,124	\$3,124
Warrington	\$985	\$800	\$800	\$800
Williamsburg / Norfolk	\$1,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,050
York	\$4,558	\$4,402	\$4,039	\$9,602
TOTALS	\$520,545	\$562,353	\$543,983	\$557,000

Numbers represent the estimated, proposed plan of apportionment developed by Stewardship & Finance based on Apportionment Questionnaires. Does not reflect actual apportionment received or adjustments requested by individual Meetings.